Batting AB R H RBI BB SO 2B 3B HR HBP ROE SF PA BA OBP SLG OPS
Kyson Frost CF 6 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 .243 .326 .297 .623
Elmo Stich SS 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 .439 .507 .591 1.098
Mavis Shen LF 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 441 566 .593 1.159
Lanny Mandon DH 4 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 .362 .559 .936 1.495
Yorks Font RF 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 .340 .455 .698 1.153
Cumnong Hamdic 1B 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 .280 .410 .420 .830
Tatsunori Schmidt 2B 4 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 .304 414 304 .718
Trey Favors 3B 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 .200 .333 .400 .733
Mitch Grinsell C 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 .231 .286 .308 .593
|Team Totals 41 5 13 5 3 9 0 0 2 2 1 0 46 .316 .428 .505 .934
|Pitching IP H R ER BB SO HBP ROE 2B 3B HR BF ERA

Reese Witherspoon, W (4-1) 7
Linzora Shatzman
Nutpuck Minimick 1

1 8 0 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

27 2.61
0 5 3.68
0 3 7.1



Inn Score Out RoB R/O @Bat Batter
Top of the 1st, Pratt Batting, Tied 0-0, Cooper Union facing 1-2-3

Pitcher

t1  0-0 0- O Pratt Kyson Frost

t1  0-0 1 - Pratt Elmo Stich

t1  0-0 11- O Pratt Mavis Shen

t1  0-0 2 1-- Pratt Lanny Mandon

t1 0-0 213 R Pratt Yorks Font

t1 1-0 2 12- Pratt Cumnong Hamdic
t1 1-0 2123 O Pratt Tatsunori Schmidt

Play Description

Popout

Reached on error

Lineout

Single; E. Stich to 3B

Single; E. Stich scores, L. Mandon to 2B

Walk; L. Mandon to 3B, Y. Font to 2B

Strikeout

1 run, 2 hits, 1 error, 3 LOB. Pratt 1, Cooper Union 0.

Bottom of the 1st, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 0-1, Pratt's Reese Witherspoon facing 1-2-3

b1 0-1 0- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b1 0-1 1- 0O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b1 0-1 2 - Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b1 0-1 21- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon

Top of the 2nd, Pratt Batting, Ahead 1-0, Cooper Union facing 8-9-1

t2 1-0 0 - Pratt Trey Favors

t2 1-0 0 1-- Pratt Mitch Grinsell
t2 1-0 012- O Pratt Kyson Frost

t2 1-0 112- O Pratt Elmo Stich

t2 1-0 2 12- Pratt Mavis Shen

t2 1-0 2123 R Pratt Lanny Mandon
t2 20 2123 O Pratt Yorks Font

Strikeout

Lineout

Walk

Popout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 1, Cooper Union 0.

Single

Single; T. Favors to 2B

Strikeout

Popout

Single; T. Favors to 3B, M. Grinsell to 2B

Walk; T. Favors scores, M. Grinsell to 3B, M. Shen to 2B
Flyout

1 run, 3 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.

Bottom of the 2nd, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 0-2, Pratt's Reese Witherspoon facing 5-6-7

b2 0-2 0-- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b2 0-2 1- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b2 0-2 2 - 0 Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon

Top of the 3rd, Pratt Batting, Ahead 2-0, Cooper Union facing 6-7-8

t3 2-0 0-- O Pratt Cumnong Hamdic
t3 2-0 1 - Pratt Tatsunori Schmidt
t3 2-0 11- O Pratt Trey Favors

t3 2-0 21- O Pratt Mitch Grinsell

Strikeout

Groundout

Strikeout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.

Lineout

Single

Strikeout

Groundout

0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.

Bottom of the 3rd, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 0-2, Pratt's Reese Witherspoon facing 8-9-1

b3 0-2 0 - Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b3 0-2 01- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b3 0-2 11- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b3 0-2 2 -2- Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b3 0-2 213 O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon

Top of the 4th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 2-0, Cooper Union facing 1-2-3

t4 2-0 0-- O Pratt Kyson Frost
t4 2-0 1- 0O Pratt Elmo Stich
t4 2-0 2- 0 Pratt Mavis Shen

Single

Lineout

Groundout; Cooper Union to 2B

Single; Cooper Union to 3B

Popout

0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.

Strikeout

Lineout

Strikeout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.

Bottom of the 4th, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 0-2, Pratt's Reese Witherspoon facing 4-5-6

b4 0-2 0 - Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b4 0-2 01- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b4 0-2 11- O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b4 0-2 2 1-- Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon
b4 0-2 213 O Cooper Union Reese Witherspoon

Top of the 5th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 2-0, Cooper Union facing 4-5-6

t5 2-0 0-- O Pratt Lanny Mandon

Single

Strikeout

Flyout

Single; Cooper Union to 3B

Strikeout

0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.

Flyout



Inn Score Out

t5
t5
t5
t5

2-0
3-0
3-0
3-0

RoB R/O
1- R
1-—- 0
2
21- 0

@Bat
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Batter
Yorks Font
Cumnong Hamdic
Tatsunori Schmidt
Trey Favors

Pitcher

Play Description
Home run
Flyout
Single
Groundout
1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 0.

Bottom of the 5th, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 0-3, Pratt's Reese Witherspoon facing 9-1-2

b5
b5
b5
b5

0-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

0 --
0 -
1 -
2 -

R

o}
o
o

Cooper Union
Cooper Union
Cooper Union
Cooper Union

Reese Witherspoon

Reese Witherspoon
Reese Witherspoon
Reese Witherspoon

Top of the 6th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 3-1, Cooper Union facing 9-1-2

t6
t6
t6
t6

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

0 ---

1 -
11—
2 1-

()

o
o}

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Mitch Grinsell
Kyson Frost
Elmo Stich
Mavis Shen

Home run

Strikeout

Strikeout

Groundout

1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 1.

Groundout

Single

Lineout

Popout

0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 1.

Bottom of the 6th, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 1-3, Pratt's Reese Witherspoon facing 4-5-6

b6
b6
b6

1-3
1-3
1-3

0 -
0 1-
2 -

00

o

Cooper Union
Cooper Union
Cooper Union

Reese Witherspoon
Reese Witherspoon
Reese Witherspoon

Top of the 7th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 3-1, Cooper Union facing 4-5-6

t7
t7
t7
t7
t7

3-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1

0 -

0
1
2
2

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Lanny Mandon
Yorks Font
Cumnong Hamdic
Tatsunori Schmidt
Trey Favors

Single

Ground Ball Double Play

Lineout

0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 1.

Home run

Lineout

Strikeout

Walk

Strikeout

1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 4, Cooper Union 1.

Bottom of the 7th, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 1-4, Pratt's Reese Witherspoon facing 7-8-9

b7
b7
b7

1-4
1-4
1-4

0 -
1 -
2 -

o
o
o

Cooper Union
Cooper Union
Cooper Union

Reese Witherspoon
Reese Witherspoon
Reese Witherspoon

Top of the 8th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 4-1, Cooper Union facing 9-1-2

t8
t8
t8
t8
t8

4-1
4-1
4-1
5-1
5-1

0 —
0 1-
1 -2-
11—
2 1-

O O @O

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Mitch Grinsell
Kyson Frost
Elmo Stich
Mavis Shen

Lanny Mandon

Lineout

Strikeout

Flyout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 4, Cooper Union 1.

HBP

Groundout; M. Grinsell to 2B

Single; M. Grinsell scores

Popout

Strikeout

1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 5, Cooper Union 1.

Bottom of the 8th, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 1-5, Pratt's Linzora Shatzman facing 1-2-3

b8
b8
b8
b8
b8

1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

0 -—--
1 -
1

2 -2-
2 12-

(0]

()

o

Cooper Union
Cooper Union
Cooper Union
Cooper Union
Cooper Union

Linzora Shatzman
Linzora Shatzman
Linzora Shatzman
Linzora Shatzman
Linzora Shatzman

Top of the 9th, Pratt Batting, Ahead 5-1, Cooper Union facing 5-6-7

t9
t9
t9
t9
t9
t9

5-1
5-1
5-1
5-1
5-1
5-1

0 -—--
1 -

1--
12-

2
2
2
2123

o
o

(o)

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Yorks Font
Cumnong Hamdic
Tatsunori Schmidt
Trey Favors

Mitch Grinsell
Kyson Frost

Flyout

Walk

Groundout; Cooper Union to 2B

Walk

Lineout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. Pratt 5, Cooper Union 1.

Flyout

Groundout

Single

HBP; T. Schmidt to 2B

Single; T. Schmidt to 3B, T. Favors to 2B

Strikeout

0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB. Pratt 5, Cooper Union 1.



Inn Score Out RoB R/O @Bat Batter Pitcher Play Description
Bottom of the 9th, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 1-5, Pratt's Nutpuck Minimick facing 6-7-8

b9 1-5 0- O Cooper Union Nutpuck Minimick Popout
b9 1-5 1- 0O Cooper Union Nutpuck Minimick Strikeout
b9 1-5 2- 0 Cooper Union Nutpuck Minimick Popout

0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 5, Cooper Union 1.



