Batting	AB	R	Н	RBI	ВВ	so	2B	3B	HR	НВР	ROE	SF	PA	ВА	ОВР	SLG	OPS
Kyson Frost CF	6	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	.243	.326	.297	.623
Elmo Stich SS	5	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	5	.439	.507	.591	1.098
Mavis Shen LF	5	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	.441	.566	.593	1.159
Lanny Mandon DH	4	1	2	2	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	.362	.559	.936	1.495
Yorks Font RF	5	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	.340	.455	.698	1.153
Cumnong Hamdic 1B	4	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	.280	.410	.420	.830
Tatsunori Schmidt 2B	4	0	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	.304	.414	.304	.718
Trey Favors 3B	4	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	5	.200	.333	.400	.733
Mitch Grinsell C	4	1	2	0	0	0 0 0 0		0	1	0	0	5	.231	.286	.308	.593	
Team Totals	41	5	13	5	3	9	0	0	2	2	1	0	46	.316	.428	.505	.934
Pitching	IP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	so	HBP	ROE	2B	3B	HR	BF	ERA				
Reese Witherspoon, W (4-1)	7	6	1	1	1	8	0	0	0	0	1	27	2.61				
Linzora Shatzman	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	3.68				
Nutpuck Minimick	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	7.11				

	Score				@Bat	Batter	Pitcher	Play Description
Тор	of the	1st, F	Pratt E	Batting,	Tied 0-0, Coop	er Union facing 1-2-3		
t1	0-0	0		0	Pratt	Kyson Frost		Popout
1	0-0	1			Pratt	Elmo Stich		Reached on error
1	0-0	1	1	0	Pratt	Mavis Shen		Lineout
1	0-0	2	1		Pratt	Lanny Mandon		Single; E. Stich to 3B
1	0-0	2	1-3	R	Pratt	Yorks Font		Single; E. Stich scores, L. Mandon to 2B
1	1-0	2	12-		Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic		Walk; L. Mandon to 3B, Y. Font to 2B
1	1-0	2	123	0	Pratt	Tatsunori Schmidt		Strikeout
								1 run, 2 hits, 1 error, 3 LOB. Pratt 1, Cooper Union 0.
Bot	tom of	the 1	st, Co	oper Ur	nion Batting, B	ehind 0-1, Pratt's Rees	se Witherspoon facing	-
o1	0-1			0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
b1	0-1	1		0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Lineout
01	0-1	2			Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Walk
b1	0-1		1	0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Popout
•	•		•	•	Cooper Cilion		Ttoood Witholopoon	0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 1, Cooper Union 0.
Ton	of the	2nd	Dratt	Ratting	Aboad 1.0 Co	oper Union facing 8-9	1	oruns, ornis, o errors, r LOB. Frait 1, Cooper Orion o.
10p 2	1-0			Datting,	Pratt	Trey Favors		Single
					Pratt	Mitch Grinsell		-
2	1-0 1-0		1	0	Pratt			Single; T. Favors to 2B
2						Kyson Frost		Strikeout
12	1-0		12-	0	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Popout
2	1-0		12-	_	Pratt	Mavis Shen		Single; T. Favors to 3B, M. Grinsell to 2B
t2	1-0		123	R	Pratt	Lanny Mandon		Walk; T. Favors scores, M. Grinsell to 3B, M. Shen to 2
2	2-0	2	123	0	Pratt	Yorks Font		Flyout
								1 run, 3 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.
Bot						Behind 0-2, Pratt's Ree	ese Witherspoon facing	g 5-6-7
02	0-2	0		0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
b2	0-2	1		0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Groundout
b2	0-2	2		0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.
Тор	of the	3rd, F	Pratt I	Batting,	Ahead 2-0, Co	oper Union facing 6-7-	-8	
t3	2-0	0		0	Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic		Lineout
13	2-0	1			Pratt	Tatsunori Schmidt		Single
t3	2-0	1	1	0	Pratt	Trey Favors		Strikeout
t3	2-0	2	1	0	Pratt	Mitch Grinsell		Groundout
								0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.
Bot	tom of	the 3	rd, Co	oper U	nion Batting, B	ehind 0-2, Pratt's Ree	se Witherspoon facing	8-9-1
03	0-2	0			Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Single
03	0-2	0	1	0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Lineout
03	0-2	1	1	0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Groundout; Cooper Union to 2B
03	0-2	2	-2-		Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Single; Cooper Union to 3B
b3	0-2	2	1-3	0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Popout
								0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.
Гор	of the	4th, F	Pratt I	Batting,	Ahead 2-0, Co	oper Union facing 1-2-	-3	
4	2-0	0		0	Pratt	Kyson Frost		Strikeout
t4	2-0	1		0	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Lineout
t4	2-0	2		0	Pratt	Mavis Shen		Strikeout
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.
Bot	tom of	the 4	th, Co	oper U	nion Batting. B	ehind 0-2, Pratt's Ree	se Witherspoon facing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
o4	0-2				Cooper Union	, 2 1.00	Reese Witherspoon	Single
b4	0-2		1	0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
b4	0-2		1	0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Flyout
	0-2		1		Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Single; Cooper Union to 3B
	J- <u>Z</u>			0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
b4	0-2	າ	1-3					
b4 b4	0-2	2	1-3	0	Cooper Official		reese witherspoon	
b4 b4						oper Union facing 4-5-		0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. Pratt 2, Cooper Union 0.

lnn	Score	Out	RoB	R/O	@Bat	Batter	Pitcher	Play Description
5	2-0			R	Pratt	Yorks Font	Fitcher	Home run
	3-0			0	Pratt			
t5 t5	3-0			U	Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic Tatsunori Schmidt		Flyout
				^				Single
t5	3-0		1	0	Pratt	Trey Favors		Groundout
_								1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 0.
				-			ese Witherspoon facing	
b5	0-3			R	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Home run
b5	1-3	0		0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
b5	1-3			0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
b5	1-3	2		0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Groundout
								1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 1.
Top	of the	6th, I	Pratt I	Batting,	Ahead 3-1, Co	oper Union facing 9-	1-2	
t6	3-1	0		0	Pratt	Mitch Grinsell		Groundout
t6	3-1	1			Pratt	Kyson Frost		Single
t6	3-1	1	1	0	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Lineout
t6	3-1	2	1	0	Pratt	Mavis Shen		Popout
								0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 1.
Bot	tom of	the 6	th, Co	oper U	nion Batting, B	ehind 1-3, Pratt's Re	ese Witherspoon facing	ı 4-5-6
b6	1-3				Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Single
b6	1-3	0	1	00	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Ground Ball Double Play
b6	1-3			0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Lineout
							-	0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 3, Cooper Union 1.
Tor	of the	7th. I	Pratt I	Batting.	Ahead 3-1. Co	oper Union facing 4-	5-6	., .,
t7	3-1			R	Pratt	Lanny Mandon		Home run
t7	4-1			0	Pratt	Yorks Font		Lineout
t7	4-1			0	Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic		Strikeout
t7	4-1			U	Pratt	Tatsunori Schmidt		Walk
				^				
t7	4-1		1	0	Pratt	Trey Favors		Strikeout
n	4	41 7	41- 0-				NA//41	1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 4, Cooper Union 1.
						enind 1-4, Pratt's Re	ese Witherspoon facing	
b7	1-4			0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Lineout
b7	1-4			0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Strikeout
b7	1-4	2		0	Cooper Union		Reese Witherspoon	Flyout
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 4, Cooper Union 1.
Top	of the	8th, I	Pratt I	Batting,	Ahead 4-1, Co	oper Union facing 9-	1-2	
t8	4-1	0			Pratt	Mitch Grinsell		HBP
t8	4-1	0	1	0	Pratt	Kyson Frost		Groundout; M. Grinsell to 2B
t8	4-1	1	-2-	R	Pratt	Elmo Stich		Single; M. Grinsell scores
t8	5-1	1	1	0	Pratt	Mavis Shen		Popout
t8	5-1	2	1	0	Pratt	Lanny Mandon		Strikeout
								1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB. Pratt 5, Cooper Union 1.
Bo	tom of	the 8	th, Co	oper U	nion Batting, B	ehind 1-5, Pratt's Lin	zora Shatzman facing 1	1-2-3
b8	1-5			0	Cooper Union		Linzora Shatzman	Flyout
b8	1-5				Cooper Union		Linzora Shatzman	Walk
b8	1-5		1	0	Cooper Union		Linzora Shatzman	Groundout; Cooper Union to 2B
b8	1-5		-2-	-	Cooper Union		Linzora Shatzman	Walk
b8	1-5		12-	0	Cooper Union		Linzora Shatzman	Lineout
	3				Sooper Official		Zanzora Griatzinari	0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB. Pratt 5, Cooper Union 1.
Tor	of the	9th I	Dratt I	Ratting	Ahead 5-1 Co	∣ oper Union facing 5-	6-7	o rano, o milo, o emoro, 2 200. Fratt o, cooper officir f.
	5-1			O	Pratt	Yorks Font	v -1	Elvout
t9 +0								Flyout
t9	5-1			0	Pratt	Cumnong Hamdic		Groundout
t9	5-1				Pratt	Tatsunori Schmidt		Single
r()	5-1		1		Pratt	Trey Favors		HBP; T. Schmidt to 2B
					Pratt	Mitch Grinsell		Single; T. Schmidt to 3B, T. Favors to 2B
t9	5-1		12-					
t9 t9 t9	5-1 5-1		12- 123	0	Pratt	Kyson Frost		Strikeout

Inn	Score	Out	RoB	R/O	@Bat	Batter	Pitcher	Play Description		
Bot	Bottom of the 9th, Cooper Union Batting, Behind 1-5, Pratt's Nutpuck Minimick facing 6-7-8									
b9	1-5	0		0	Cooper Union		Nutpuck Minimick	Popout		
b9	1-5	1		0	Cooper Union		Nutpuck Minimick	Strikeout		
b9	1-5	2		0	Cooper Union		Nutpuck Minimick	Popout		
								0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB. Pratt 5, Cooper Union 1.		